Australian Eggs Limited does not hold financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies and does not use derivative
instruments to manage risks associated with its financial instruments.  Australian Eggs Limited is not exposed  to fluctuations in
foreign currency.

Australian Eggs Limited’s policies for managing each of these risks are summarised below. The policies are approved by the
Board and are reviewed regularly.

Interest rate risk

Australian Eggs Limited is exposed to interest rate fluctuations on its cash at bank.  Australian Eggs Limited actively monitors
interest rates for cash at bank to maximise interest income.

Australian Eggs Limited maintains cash reserves to a level considered prudent to offset any fluctuations in interest rates
received.

Sensitivity Analysis:

Australian Eggs Limited has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results which could result from a change to these risks.

At 30 June 2019, the effect on interest received, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

Year ended 30 June 2019
Surplus

$
Equity

$

 – Increase in interest rate by 2%  2,374  2,374

 – Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (2,374)  (2,374)

Year ended 30 June 2018

 – Increase in interest rate by 2%  3,096  3,096

 – Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (3,096)  (3,096)

50

AUSTRALIAN EGGS LIMITED  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2019 (continued)

2019
$

2018
$

15. Financial Risk Management Policies (continued)

Liquidity risk

Australian Eggs Limited manages liquidity by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring that adequate liquid funds are
maintained. Australian Eggs Limited does not hold overdraft facilities.

The majority of amounts receivable from trade receivables are under a Statutory Funding Agreement with the Australian
Government.

Australian Eggs Limited maintains cash reserves to a level considered prudent to offset any fluctuations in the Government’s